

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

pSemi Corporation

9380 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121, United States

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

AS9100D (technically equivalent to EN 9100:2018, JISQ 9100:2016 and KS Q 9100:2018)

This certification has been performed in accordance with the requirements of AS9104-001 (issue 2012-01)

Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance is accredited under the IAQG ICOP scheme

Certification Structure - Campus

Approval number(s): AS9100 - 00007062

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, Manufacture, Sales and Marketing of High-Performance Communications and Power Management Integrated Circuits for Wireless, Broadband, Cable Communications, Satellite and Defense.



Cliff Muckleroy

Area Operations Manager Americas

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities** AS 9100:2016 **Head Office and Central Function** Design, Manufacture, Sales and Marketing of 9380 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121, United States High-Performance Communications and Power Management Integrated Circuits for Wireless, Broadband, Cable Communications, Satellite and Defense. AS 9100:2016 3135 North Wilke Road, Arlington Heights, IL, 60004, Design of High-Performance Communications Integrated **United States** Circuits for Wireless, Broadband, Cable and Communications. AS 9100:2016 3801 S. Capital of Texas Highway #150, Austin, TX, 78704, Design and Development. **United States** AS 9100:2016 25 Burlington Mall Road, Suite 416, Burlington, MA, 01803, Design. **United States**





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom